Orange County Government Adminishation Conter
oﬁggdi,i?_sglzlggz/\-zgés

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1071, Version: 1

Approval of Contracts under Request for Proposals Y17-1078-LC, Housing Opportunities for Persons
with AIDS (HOPWA) Program Grant Contract, in the overall total annual amount of $5,219,401 to:
ASPIRE Health Partners, Inc. for Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 in the annual amount of $1,302,532;
Catholic Charities of Central Florida, Inc. for Lots 1 and 2 in the annual amount of $261,495; Center
for Multicultural Wellness and Prevention, Inc. for Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 in the annual amount of
$1,213,019; Homeless Services Network for Lots 3, 5, and 6 in the annual amount of $799,941;
Miracle of Love, Inc. for Lots 1, 3, 4, 5, and 6 in the annual amount of $1,364,972; St. Francis House
of Hospitality, Inc. for Lot 2 in the annual amount of $124,800; and X-Tending Hands, Inc. for Lot 2 in
the annual amount of $152,641. ([Health Services Department Fiscal and Operational Support
Division] Procurement Division)

Orange County Government Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

